### 505752732 11/01/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5799545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF INVENTOR ALEXANDER DORRESTEIN SHOULD BE JULY 1, 2019 previously recorded on Reel 050675 Frame 0992. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT AS FILED.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOBUS NICOLAAS TUIN	06/26/2019
SANDER JOHANNES FLORIS	06/27/2019
RUTGER WILHELMUS SMINK	06/26/2019
ALEXANDER DORRESTEIN	07/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V.
Street Address:	32 RIETVELDENWEG
City:	'S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5222 AR

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16450264

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4844442262

**Email:** docketing@fisherbroyles.com, jennifer.chungo@fisherbroyles.com

**Correspondent Name:** FISHERBROYLES, LLP **Address Line 1:** 1650 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TE-01766 (413US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN DRISCOLL
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Driscoll/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019

PATENT 505752732 REEL: 050924 FRAME: 0524

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif source=Assignment Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

source=Decs-Assign#page1.tif

source=Decs-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050924 FRAME: 0525



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOBUS NICOLAAS TUIN	06/26/2019
SANDER JOHANNES FLORIS	06/27/2019
RUTGER WILHELMUS SMINK	06/26/2019
ALEXANDER DORRESTEIN	01/07/2019

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V.
Street Address:	32 RIETVELDENWEG
City:	S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5222 AR

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16450264	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

**Phone:** 4844442262

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com, jennifer.chungo@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TE-01766 (413US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN DRISCOLL
Signature:	/Stephen Driscoll/
Date:	10/10/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Decs-Assign#page1.tif source=Decs-Assign#page2.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT 5763461 **Receipt Date:** 10/10/2019

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

this z	As a below named and signing inventor, I lectaration is directed to inventions and impro-					
	the attached application, or United States application or PCT internations 2019.		16/450,264	filed on	June 24	ŧ.
entitl	ed HIGH DENSITY OPTICAL TRANSCEIV	ER ASSEMBLY ("il	ie APPLICA	("NOLE)		

the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION;

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to: [RSK1]

TE Connectivity Nederland B.V. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands having its principal place of business at 32 Rietveldenweg, 's-Hertogenbosch 5222 AR, Netherlands

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Jacobus Nicolaas Tuin		26 JUNE 2019
Sander Johannes Floris	307	27 June 2019
Rutger Wilhelmus Smink		21 7000 2019
Alexander Dorrestein		

PATENT REEL: 050924 FRAME: 0528

Docket No. TE-01766 (413US1)

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:
this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:
the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 16/450,264 filed on June 24, 2019.
entitled HIGH DENSITY OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER ASSEMBLY ("the APPLICATION");
the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION;
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to: [RSK]]

TE Connectivity Nederland B.V. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands having its principal place of business at 32 Rietveldenweg, 's-Hertogenbosch 5222 AR, Netherlands

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Jacobus Nicolaas Tuin		
Sander Johannes Floris		
Rutger Wilhelmus Smink	4	
Alexander Dorrestein		01/02/kok

**RECORDED: 11/01/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050924 FRAME: 0529